Chandler's Leading Emplo

ers

2> CHANDLER

Intel
Wells Fargo Bank
Chandler Unified School District

Bank of America

Chandler Regional Medical Center (Dignity Health)

City of Chandler

Northrop Grumman

Microchip Technology (HQ)

NXP

PayPal

Insight Enterprises (HQ)

Bashas' (HQ and Distribution Center)
Chandler-Gilbert Community College
Verizon Wireless

INTRAEDGE

GM Financial

Liberty Mutual Insurance

Toyota Financial Services

Safelite Auto Glass

Avnet

Allstate Insurance Company
Republic Services

Erickson Companies

Offerpad (HQ)

Rogers Corporation (HQ)

Voya Financial

Walgreens

Mr. Cooper

Brycon Construction

Tivity Health

Arizona Nutritional Supplements (HQ)

Pearson

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

12,000
5,500
4,900
3,600
3,000
2,300
1,700
1,700
1,700
1,500
1,400
1,100
1,000
1,000

850
820
800
780
700
600
500
500
400
400
400
400
400
380
350
350
345
330

High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Financial Services

Education Services

Financial Services

Healthcare & Social Assistance
Government

High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Financial Services

Information & Technology

Retail Trade Advanced Business Services
Education Services

Advanced Business Services

Information & Technology

Financial Services

Financial Services

Financial Services

Retail Trade

Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
Financial Services

Advanced Business Services

Construction

Financial Services

High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Financial Services

Healthcare & Social Assistance

Financial Services

Construction

Advanced Business Services

High-Tech Manufacturing & Development

Education Services

Cascade Financial Services (HQ)
Ultra Clean Technology
Applied Materials

ASML

CVS Health

Hensley Beverage Company
Iridium Satellite Communications
Thryv/Keap (HQ)

Kovach

Oasis Behavioral Health Hospital
Stantec

Z Modular

Comfort Systems USA
Achen-Gardner Construction
StrongMind

TEL - Tokyo Electron America
Vensure Employer Services
ArmorWorks

Goodrich Turbomachinery
Crown Castle

DCS Contracting

Doughnut Peddler

Smurfit Kappa

Ocotillo Medical Center (Banner Health)
SOLLID Cabinetry

Amazon

Crafco

Garmin

LoanCare

Advantest (Essai)

CINTAS

FedEx

Data Source: City of Chandler Economic Development Division

320
320
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
275
270
265
250
250
250
250
240
230
225
225
220
220
210
205
200
200
200
200
170
160
155

Financial Services

Manufacturing

High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Healthcare & Social Assistance

Wholesale Trade

Aviation & Aerospace

Information & Technology

Construction

Healthcare & Social Assistance
Professional, Scientific & Technical Services
Construction

Advanced Business Services

Construction

Information & Technology

High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Advanced Business Services
Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Professional, Scientific & Technical Services
Construction

Wholesale Trade

Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
Healthcare & Social Assistance
Manufacturing

Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
Construction

Information & Technology

Financial Services

High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing

Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing

CHANDLERAZ.GOV/ED

Warlzona



Chandler’'s Leadi

2> CHANDLER

warlzona

Adept Life Sciences

Air Products and Chemicals
Enterprise Holdings

Exyte

Isola (HQ)

Western States Flooring
CoValence Laboratories
Infineon Technologies Americas Corp
Select Blinds (HQ)

Advanced Circuits

ARM

UFP Industries

South Bay Circuits

VirTra (HQ)

FST Technical Services
Horsepower Automotive Group
Phacil - a BYLIGHT Company
VIAVI (HQ)

ALIGN Precision

Honeywell

Crane Aerospace & Electronics
Sun Valley Solar Solutions (HQ)
Advanced Materials Technologies
Analog Devices

EMD Electronics

Adesa

Array Technologies

Bestway (HQ)

Black Diamond Advanced Technology (HQ)
Brightside

Cable Solutions

Clarivate

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

150
150
150
150
150
150
140
140
140
130
130
130
125
125
120
120
120
120
115
115
110
110
105
105
105
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Advanced Business Services

Professional, Scientific & Technical Services
High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Construction

Manufacturing

High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Advanced Business Services
Manufacturing

High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
Manufacturing

High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Manufacturing

Information & Technology

High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Manufacturing

High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Manufacturing

Advanced Business Services
Manufacturing

Advanced Business Services

High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
Advanced Business Services
Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Financial Services

Information & Technology

Information & Technology

Gummi World

Mastek (HQ)

Oaktree Funding Corporation
Optima Tax Relief

Ports America

Pride Group

Tempe Mechanical
TurbineAero (HQ)
Cardinal Health

Cirrus Logic

Ingram Micro
Clairvoyant

AeroSpec

Alliance Bank of Arizona

Axus Technology

Oldcastle Infrastructure a CRH Company

State Seal Company (HQ)
VB Cosmetics (HQ)
Alaska Airlines

AVAiIr (HQ)

Eaton Corporation
Edwards Vacuum
Emailage

Turbo Resources (HQ)
CampusLogic (HQ)
Elevation Home Energy Solutions (HQ)
Savage Universal

YESCO

Renesas

Rinchem Company
MSR-FSR

Arizona Liver Health

Data Source: City of Chandler Economic Development Division

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
95
95
95
90
85
85
85
85
85
85
80
80
80
80
80
80
75
75
75
75
70
65
65
60

Manufacturing

Information & Technology

Financial Services

Financial Services

Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
Professional, Scientific & Technical Services
Aviation & Aerospace

Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
Manufacturing & Development

Information & Technology

Advanced Business Services

Manufacturing

Financial Services

Manufacturing & Development
Construction

Manufacturing

Manufacturing & Development

Advanced Business Services

Aviation & Aerospace

High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Information & Technology

Aviation & Aerospace

Information & Technology

Information & Technology

Advanced Business Services

Manufacturing

High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
Professional, Scientific & Technical Services

Health & Social Assistance

CHANDLERAZ.GOV/ED




