# **Chandler's Leading Employers**



Company	# Jobs	Industry
Intel	12,000	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Wells Fargo Bank	5,500	Financial Services
Chandler Unified School District	4,900	Education Services
Bank of America	3,600	Financial Services
Chandler Regional Medical Center (Dignity Health)	3,000	Healthcare & Social Assistance
City of Chandler	2,300	Government
Northrop Grumman	1,700	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Microchip Technology (HQ)	1,700	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
NXP	1,700	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
PayPal	1,500	Financial Services
Insight Enterprises (HQ)	1,400	Information & Technology
Bashas' (HQ and Distribution Center)	1,100	Retail Trade Advanced Business Services
Chandler-Gilbert Community College	1,000	Education Services
Verizon Wireless	1,000	Advanced Business Services
INTRAEDGE	850	Information & Technology
GM Financial	820	Financial Services
Liberty Mutual Insurance	800	Financial Services
Toyota Financial Services	780	Financial Services
Safelite Auto Glass	700	Retail Trade
Avnet	600	Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
Allstate Insurance Company	500	Financial Services
Republic Services	500	Advanced Business Services
Erickson Companies	400	Construction
Offerpad (HQ)	400	Financial Services
Rogers Corporation (HQ)	400	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Voya Financial	400	Financial Services
Walgreens	400	Healthcare & Social Assistance
Mr. Cooper	380	Financial Services
Brycon Construction	350	Construction
Tivity Health	350	Advanced Business Services
Arizona Nutritional Supplements (HQ)	345	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Pearson	330	Education Services

Company	# Jobs	Industry
Cascade Financial Services (HQ)	320	Financial Services
Ultra Clean Technology	320	Manufacturing
Applied Materials	300	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
ASML	300	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
CVS Health	300	Healthcare & Social Assistance
Hensley Beverage Company	300	Wholesale Trade
Iridium Satellite Communications	300	Aviation & Aerospace
Thryv/Keap (HQ)	300	Information & Technology
Kovach	300	Construction
Oasis Behavioral Health Hospital	300	Healthcare & Social Assistance
Stantec	275	Professional, Scientific & Technical Services
Z Modular	270	Construction
Comfort Systems USA	265	Advanced Business Services
Achen-Gardner Construction	250	Construction
StrongMind	250	Information & Technology
TEL - Tokyo Electron America	250	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Vensure Employer Services	250	Advanced Business Services
ArmorWorks	240	Manufacturing
Goodrich Turbomachinery	230	Manufacturing
Crown Castle	225	Professional, Scientific & Technical Services
DCS Contracting	225	Construction
Doughnut Peddler	220	Wholesale Trade
Smurfit Kappa	220	Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
Ocotillo Medical Center (Banner Health)	210	Healthcare & Social Assistance
SOLLiD Cabinetry	205	Manufacturing
Amazon	200	Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
Crafco	200	Construction
Garmin	200	Information & Technology
LoanCare	200	Financial Services
Advantest (Essai)	170	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
CINTAS	160	Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
FedEx	155	Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing

### **ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT**

## CHANDLERAZ.GOV/ED

# **Chandler's Leading Employers**



Company	# Jobs	Industry
Adept Life Sciences	150	Manufacturing
Air Products and Chemicals	150	Manufacturing
Enterprise Holdings	150	Advanced Business Services
Exyte	150	Professional, Scientific & Technical Services
lsola (HQ)	150	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Western States Flooring	150	Construction
CoValence Laboratories	140	Manufacturing
Infineon Technologies Americas Corp	140	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Select Blinds (HQ)	140	Advanced Business Services
Advanced Circuits	130	Manufacturing
ARM	130	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
UFP Industries	130	Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
South Bay Circuits	125	Manufacturing
VirTra (HQ)	125	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
FST Technical Services	120	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Horsepower Automotive Group	120	Manufacturing
Phacil - a BYLIGHT Company	120	Information & Technology
VIAVI (HQ)	120	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
ALIGN Precision	115	Manufacturing
Honeywell	115	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Crane Aerospace & Electronics	110	Manufacturing
Sun Valley Solar Solutions (HQ)	110	Advanced Business Services
Advanced Materials Technologies	105	Manufacturing
Analog Devices	105	Advanced Business Services
EMD Electronics	105	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Adesa	100	Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
Array Technologies	100	Advanced Business Services
Bestway (HQ)	100	Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
Black Diamond Advanced Technology (HQ)	100	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Brightside	100	Financial Services
Cable Solutions	100	Information & Technology
Clarivate	100	Information & Technology

Company	# Jobs	Industry
Gummi World	100	Manufacturing
Mastek (HQ)	100	Information & Technology
Oaktree Funding Corporation	100	Financial Services
Optima Tax Relief	100	Financial Services
Ports America	100	Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
Pride Group	100	Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
Tempe Mechanical	100	Professional, Scientific & Technical Services
TurbineAero (HQ)	100	Aviation & Aerospace
Cardinal Health	95	Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
Cirrus Logic	95	Manufacturing & Development
Ingram Micro	95	Information & Technology
Clairvoyant	90	Advanced Business Services
AeroSpec	85	Manufacturing
Alliance Bank of Arizona	85	Financial Services
Axus Technology	85	Manufacturing & Development
Oldcastle Infrastructure a CRH Company	85	Construction
State Seal Company (HQ)	85	Manufacturing
VB Cosmetics (HQ)	85	Manufacturing & Development
Alaska Airlines	80	Advanced Business Services
AvAir (HQ)	80	Aviation & Aerospace
Eaton Corporation	80	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Edwards Vacuum	80	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Emailage	80	Information & Technology
Turbo Resources (HQ)	80	Aviation & Aerospace
CampusLogic (HQ)	75	Information & Technology
Elevation Home Energy Solutions (HQ)	75	Information & Technology
Savage Universal	75	Advanced Business Services
YESCO	75	Manufacturing
Renesas	70	High-Tech Manufacturing & Development
Rinchem Company	65	Transportation, Distribution & Warehousing
MSR-FSR	65	Professional, Scientific & Technical Services
Arizona Liver Health	60	Health & Social Assistance

### **ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT**

## CHANDLERAZ.GOV/ED